Spouse  successfully completes a Taxicab Owner Responsibilities Course. 

(d) meet the requirements of section 38 of this Schedule relating to vehicle 
approval. 

(2) section repealed by by-law 134-16 

LIMITATION OF TAXICAB OWNER LICENCES 

15. (1) Seven Hundred and Six (706) Taxicab Owner's Licenses shall be issued by the 
Licence Manager under this By-law. (270-06, 200-08, 260-08, 94-17) 

(2) The total number of Taxicab Owner Licences issued at any given time shall be 

established by the Plate Issuance Formula, Schedule 3 of the By-law;